ansas

Garden City Field Office Phene: (620) 275-2901

2508 Johns Street Department of Agriculture Fax: (620) 276-9315
Garden Cily, Kansas B7846-2804 Division of Water Reseurces www.agricullura. ks gov
Jaekie MeCluskey., Seeretary: sam Brownbaek, Goverior

David W. Bardield, Chiel Engineer
Michael A Mever, Water Commissioner

March 13, 2017

WILDA BETH ACOYA ROSE
PO BOX 568
TESEQUE NM 87574

RE: Changé in Point of Diversion Water Right, File No 23059
Dear Ms. Rose:

Enclosed you will find a Swwinary Order Approving Application for Change in Point of
Diversion for the above referenced file. This order modifies the authorized well location under the
referenced file. This order modifies the original document; it should be recorded at the County
Register of Deeds.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations
specified in this order. The diversion works should be completed and reported to the Division of
Water Resources by December 31, 2017. Enclosed is a form for this purpose, along with other
information for reference,

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to provide
wformation required on the annual water use report.

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer
within 15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the
enclosed Certificate of Service.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, you
could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

7C b—

Thomas P. Makens

Assistant Water Commissioner
TPM:tpim
Enclosures
GMD#3



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

)t . |
On this / day of March 2017, I hereby certify that the attached original Approval of
Application to Change the Point of Diversion under Water Right, File No. 18896 dated March 13,
2017 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

WILDA BETH ACOYA ROSE
PO BOX 568
TESEQUE NM 87574

Copy provided to GMD#3

AN

V Division of Water Resources




- Submit completed application to: DWR FIELD OFFICE

Kansas Depariment of Agriculture

D‘ivision of Water Resources APPUCATION FOR APP ROVAL
Field Offios for your area. TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
;()pf?keé - (282%) 2293345523& USE AND/OR THE
f - -
Stgci?tron —~((785)) 425-6787 PO!NT OF DIVERSION STATE OF KANSAS

Garden City -- {(620) 276-2901
hitp:ffagriculture . ks.govidwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Appiication, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b}), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. if change in point of diversion is greater

than 100 feet, or If place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed

point(s}) of diversion andfor place of use. - o
RECEIVED

Z7.0Gm
Fite No, 18836 FEB ¢ 6 2017
1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): Garden Uity Feld Office
] Place of Use Point of Diversion Division ol Yinier Resources

under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described helow.

The source of supply is: B Groundwater 1 Surface water

2. Name and address of Applicant: WILDA BETH ACOYA ROSE

PO BOX 568 TESEQUE NM 87574

Phone Number: { } Emall address:

Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: RUSTY SHERWOOD

1664 ROAD SS SUBLETTE KS 67877-8004

Phone Number: { ) Email address:
3. The presently authorized place of use is:

Owner of Land - NAME: WILDA BETH ACOYA ROSE

' ADDRESS: PO BOX 568 TESEQUE NI 87574
{If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemenial sheals as necessary.)

NEY N Y SW¥ SEY TOTAL
Sec._Twp. Range f| NEY | NWY | SW¥ | SEY% || NEW | Nw | swi | St || NEx | nw | swi | sen || new | swi SWY | SEY ACRES
4. If this applicafion is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: no change to acres
ADBRESS:
{if there is more than cne landowner, attach supplementat shests as necessary.)
NE¥ NW% SWh SE% TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || NEYA | NWY | SWi | SEY | NE% | Nw | swi | SE% || NEX | awi | sws | sev ) New | aww swW4 | SE% ACRES
For Office Use Only: Code Fee$ 00 71R# Receipt Date &/5/"7 Check# [0 '7L{

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 1 File No.



10.

1.

12.

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the W Quarter of the ne Quarter
of Section ) , Township 30 South, Range 30 W,
in Meade : County, Kansas, __ 3950 feet North __ 2540 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate __ Authorized Quantily Depth of well {feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 2 GPS 4001 feet North 2613 feat West)

[ This point will not be changed B3 This point wilt be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if changae is requested}

One in the se Quarter of the SW Quarter of the ne Quarter
of Section 9 , Township 30 South, Range 30 W,
in Meade County, Kansas, ___2683 feet North ___ 1457 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is: [ Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorized point of diversion:

Onein the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range {(EAN),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well {feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North ___feet West)

[ This point will not be changed [] This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion; (Complete only if change is reguested’

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Qurarter
of Section , Township South, Range {EMWV),
in County, Kansas, feet North feat West of Southeast corner of section,
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This pointis: [7] Additional Well [ Geo Cenler List other water rights that will use this point

Why do you need a new point of diversion? 13a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 100
feetdof the egisiting poirltt of divetrsion. indicate its location on
the diagram below In relation to the existing point of diversion,

old well needs lo be replaced (PLEASE NOTE: The “X" in center of diagram below
represents presently authorized point of diversion.)

kosth

if & well, is the test hale log attached? [X] Yes [J No 100 50 0 &0 100

_llillllil_l_llflilllL_

When do you propose to complete the new point of B - ]

diversion? - —_ —
“ gl + = 4+

February 6, 2017 — - ]

if the point of diversion is a welk: - = -

poin ® . West 011 H[FE1IXEET]111—0 East

(a) What are you going to do with the old well? B ~ _ ]

plug g0 n - + &n

{b) When will this be done? 2017 n - f

RRIRARENNSARRNEARENS

Groundwater  Management  District  recommendation 100 al SD " 50 100

7 QLI
attached? [ Yes No scale it = 100
. 13b. |f the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than
Assisted by lom 100 feet but within 1320 feet from the existing point of

diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph.
For groundwater sources, show all wells {including domestic)
within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the
names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface
water sources, show lhe names and addresses of the
landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-hall mile
upstream from your properly lines.

OWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 2 File No.



14. if the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 360 ar fewer foel From existing point of diversion, complate the follewing:

{a) Does the undarsigned rapresent all owners of the cumently atthotized place(s) of usa identified in this application?
[ ves CINo (If no, alf ownars must sign this application.)

(B} Will the ownership interest of any ewner of the curently authorized place(s) of use identified in (his applicalion be adversely
affected if this application Is approved as requasted?
(] Yes O No (If yes, all owners must sign this application.)

{c) i thia applicalion is nol approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage o propery, public haalth or safety?
O Yes [ Ne (If no. all owners must sign this application.)

If the applicalion praposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change In place of use, the application must be signed by all ownere of the currently authorized place of uge, or thair duly authorized
agent (attach notarzed statement authorizing reprasentation),

I hereby vetify, being first duly sworn upen my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owhar(s) to make this application on
thelr behalf, In regard to the water right(s} to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
containad In this application are trug, correct and complete.

D aye_Fep

Dated ot Y ! 3 '} 17 Ml %’.Mmfs
L300 vt (O%nf/jm .
&gjéé Pm{t/)EDO SE (Plesje;gm
(Ownar) ' /ﬁpom@)

204 7

{Pigase Print)

Owner)

{
@-ﬂfz Drse

{Plaasa Print)

State of Keswes 1/ VY
County of Den ey (Te

E

/ (Please Print)

/ (Sproese)

{Pleass Print)

| hereby cerlliy that lhe?oforegoing applicaion was signed in my presence and sworn to before mea s ( )3 day of

2 1 f_\!-,,‘,_al\ . 2 F ;.——”

f\;/\,’JI v

My Commission Expires (2 ) 25 ) ‘20[&)

i

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To hé complate, al of the appicable pol
accurate Information; maps, if necessary, must be Included; signatures of all the spproptiats owpers'

the appropriale fee must be pald,

of the application form must be compleled with
uat be affixed to the application and notatized: and

Each application fo change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be aceompanied by the application fee set
forth In Ihe schedufe below: Make checks payable to; Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less
{2} Appiication o changa a point of divarsion more than 300 feat | |

(3} Application to change the place of Use . .., ....... '

DWR 1-121 {Rovised 06/16/2014) Page 3

Fllg No.



SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S,A, 82a-708b, as amended, and KA.R, 5-14-3 and other applicable
Rrovisions of the Kansas Walter Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regufations promulgated thereunder,

AR, 5-1-1 et.seq. With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the
terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 18896 .

1.

2,

10,
11.

A change apﬁlication was received on February 6, 2017 requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application.

On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s}) of use shall be located su%tantiail as shown
on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. [} Applicable B4 Not Applicable

The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the samae source or sources of water as
previously authorized. The point of diversion atthorized by this summary order shall be located within a 300 foot
radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable [} Not Applicable

The poini{s) of diversion authorized herein shall not acfu w/ be localed more than
authorized point(s) of diversion. 1 Applicable lEla ot Applicable

As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a
tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance
with K A.R. 5-6-13. Applicable {71 Not Applicable

The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shail properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before

December 31, 2017, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated

and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.AR, 5-

3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted
nnually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.

%/Aupplicable (L] Not Applicable

Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 2017, or within any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2018 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for
diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-de.

DiApplicable [ Not Applicable .

The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice, Eﬁ\pplicabie [] Not Applicable

All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped
with an In-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The
check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R, 5-3-bc. EdApplicable ] Not Applicable

Additional Conditions are atached. [} Yes BNo

In accordance with K.$.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R, 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s} of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may
result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, andfor the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions autharized by law,

feet from the previously

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order

You have the right to a hearing in accordance with KAR. 5-14-3
before this Summary Order becomes finat action of the Kansas
Department of Agriculture. Any request for a hearing must be
filed with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources,
Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park
Drive, Topeka, Kansas 66502, within 15 days after the date
shown on the Certificale of Service attached hereto. If a hearing
is not requested in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3, this Summary
Order will become effective on the 15% day after the date shown
on the Cerificate of Service.

For Use by Register of Deeds

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014}

Page 4

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION APPROVED AND
SUMMARY ORDER {SSUED

By: 4/{ - /// L/ _____

/Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
{Print Name); Thomas P Makens

Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture

Date of Issuance: MA- ey ) 3, o]
State of Kansas )

, y 85
County of Flmmu,, )

Acknowledged before:gne on m\m& V3 RoyT

by Themas. ¥ SHDokene
Signature: Qo\“nu ) \"< D DA,
“Notary P[Ec

SUE KEENY
My Appointment Explres
My commission expires: §
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ansas

Garden City Field Office Phone: (620) 276-2901

2508 Johns Street Department of Agriculture Fax: (620) 276-9315
Garden Clty, Kansas 67846-2804 Division of Water Resourees www.agriculiure ks.gov
Jackie MeClaskey, Secretary Sum Brownhack. Croverner

Pravid W. Bashield, Chief Engincer
Mivhael AL Meyer, Water Commissioner

February 6, 2017
Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No 3
409 Campus Drive, Suite 106
Garden City KS 67846
Re: Water Right file number 18806
Dear Mr. Norguest;

Beth Rose has applied to relocate the well authorized by the above water right number.
There is one neighboring well within /4 mile of the requested,

We are delaying action for 15 days on the change application to allow you time to review
and provide a recomnendation if you feel one is warranted.

Thank you and as always feel free to call or write us at any time.

Sincerely;

{/’ s
Thomas P Makens

TPM:tpm
enc






__ Southwest Kansas
WATER NANAGEMENT Y . . totr
FOR SOUTHWEST n: Groundwater I\’lan‘agement District No. 3
KANSAS 2009 E, Spruce Street
; Garden City, Kansas 607846
GMD3 (620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax
\ www.gimd3.org

February 13, 2017

Thomas P. Makens

Division of Waler Resources
2508 N Johns Street

Garden City, Kansas 678406

RE:  Application for Change in Point of Diversion
Water Right, File No, 18896

Dewr Thomas:

We have completed a review ol the application for the above referenced water right. The
proposal is not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No. 3 (GMD3). The proposed distance moved and well spacing is in
accordance with KLALR. 5-23-3. It is therefore recommended that the application be approved at
this time.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a
recommendation. If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us,

Sincerely,

begong 7T T g T
) Jason L. Norquest /
/ Assistant Manager

Serving Soulhwest Kansas Sincetv76



GMD3 Change Review

Change Application(s}; PD
File No(s). 18896, Beth Rose

ft. North ft. West
Authorized PD 3850 2540 Sect, 9-30-30
Proposed PD 2683 1457
Difference 1267 S 1083 E
az+h2=¢2 1605289 1172889 1666.787 foot move SE

Neighboring wells: Spaving M. see WRIS report. Verilied spacing to 13446 with
GPS trom Held inspection,

Domestic wells: None tound in area of coneern

Regulation(s) Reviewed: KAR 5-23-3

Board Review Date: NA

Board Recommendation: NA

Waiver Reason: NA

Final Recommendation: Afler review ol all avadinble mformation, it appears the arca
rules are met, Staft thereivre recommends approvad of the application




Report DateMonday, February 13 2017
Watexr Rights and Points of Diversion Within 1.00 miles of point defined as:
2683 £t N and 1457 £t W of the SE Corner of Section 9, T 308, R 30HW
Located at: 100.60259% Wast Longltude and 37.453001 North Latitude

GROUNDWATER ONLY //
N1~ A e SR~ SL N
Pile Number Use ST SR Dist (ft) Q4 Q3 Q2 Q) FeetN PeetW Sec Twp Rng ID Batt Auth_Quan Add_Quan Unit
A__ 13446 00 IRR NK G 2365 NC W2 W2 SW 1300 4940 10 30 30W 4 360.00 360,00 AF

M 18689 00 IRR MK G 3664 -- SW NW SH 1692 4984 9 30 30w 3 320.00 320.00 AF/////
A__ 18896 00 IRR NHK G ¢§5571667 == == CH HE 3950 2540 9 30 30W 2 512.00 612,00 AF

A___ 20295 00 IRR NK G 5049 -- NW NW SE 2320 2500 4 30 30W 4 466,00 466.00 AF’//’
A 25874 00 IRR NK G 3923 -- SE SE NW 2700 2924 10 30 30W 5 32¢,00 320.00 AF////
A__ 27543 00 IRR NK G 5108 -- SE SE NE 3045 50 16 30 39W 1 320.00 32¢.00 AF,///
NUBEOEENSONESECONDNONONEOEERYEEEEGENOS SN AEERES OSSR ER nzoamao
Total Net Quantities Authorized: Direct Storage \

Total Requested Amount (AF) = .00 00 6,1 ‘

Total Permitted Amount [AF) = . 80 .00 5\6)“0&5 fn

Total Inspected Amount [(AF) o .00 80

Total Pro_Cert Amount (AF} = .00 .00 —~

Total Certified Amount (AF) = 2398.00 .00

Total Vested Amount (AF) = 00 .00

TOTAL AMOUNT (AF) = 2398.09 .00

An * after the source of supply indicates a pending application for change For the file number.

An * after the ID indicates a 15 AF exemption was granted for the file number,

A "G" in the Batt column indicates the GEO CTR of a battery. A "B" indicates a well in the battery.
The number in the Batt golumn is the number of wells in the battery.

Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within 1.00 miles of point defined as:
100,602599 West Longitude and  37.453001 North Latitude

GROUNDWATER ONLY

WATER USE CORRESPONDENTS:

OEEEE YU NN EAS s CCINEE N OO EaN e A RS GE IO OO0 A NS P OO OO OO S S S 55 05 o e 0 D D 005 SO0 O R R 5 6§ S 55 6 5 6 o e o o £ €4 63

Fils Humber Use 8T SR

A 13446 00 IRR NK G

> RONNIE GIBSON

>

> 2198 RD 4

> COPELAND KS 67837

A 1868% 00 IRR NX @G
> W LEROY KOEHN

5

> 21911 ¥ ROAD

» MEADE KS 67864

A__ 18836 00 IRR MK G
> RUSTY SHERWOOD

» 1664 ROAD S8S
> SUBLETTE KS 67977

A_ 20235 00 IRR NK G
> WADE M & GLENDA A PATTERSON



H

-

>

A

>

1116 1 RD
COPELAND KS 67837
25874 00 IRR NK G
RAY ALLEN REXFORD ESTATE

2137 9 RD
MONTEZUMA K& 67867
27543 00 IRR NK G
RONNIE GIBSON

2198 RD 4
COPRLAND K3 67837

Report DateMonday, February 13 2017
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